	·2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 10240	· · · · <del>-</del>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Do Won Chang J.T. Nakaoka  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies Name: Fashion 21, Inc.  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 2001 South Alameda Street	
	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90058	
Execution Date: Chang 2/28/03; Nakaoka 4/16/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖺 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:Bruce B. Brunda	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 75 Enterprise-Suite 250	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-4330	
City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Bruce B. Brunda	Deliver Mr-18 day	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents	
2003 LHUELLER 00000205 29177884 Mail couments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): FASHT-009D
Whereas, I,	n
ACCESSORY DISPLAY R  for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on, and
Whereas, FASHION 21, INC. of Los Angeles, California	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is 2001 South Alameda Street, L	os Angeles, California 90058 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _one_dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presaid assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the Uninterest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unite entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use a of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said	resents do sell, assign and transfer unto lited States and the entire right, title and the United States, I hereby authorize and nited States Patent to said assignee, of and behoof; and for the use and behoof ent may be granted, as fully and entirely
Executed this day of feen day of	
at	
Do Won Chang	
State of) SS:	٠.
County of	
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _	
day of, 2002.	
Seal	
(Notary Public) Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative	

☐ Total of \_\_\_\_\_ forms are submitted.

Send to Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	FASHT-009D	
Whereas, I. J.T. Nakaoka of Los Angeles to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACCESSORY DISPLAY R	N	eferred
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number/		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on, and	
Whereas, FASHION 21, INC. of Los Angeles, California	herein referred to	
"assignee" whose mailing address is 2001 South Alameda Street, L	os Angeles, California 90058 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presaid assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the Uninterest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unite entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use a of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said the same would have been held by me had this assignment.	resents do sell, assign and transferited States and the entire right, tith the United States, I hereby authorizanited States Patent to said assignand behoof; and for the use and bent may be granted, as fully and elle not been made.	er unto the and ze and nee, of pehoof
Executed this day of PR	, 2002,	
at J. T. Nakaoka	4/1//	
State of) SS:		, ·.
County of		į
Before me personally appeared said	***************************************	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _		
day of, 2002.		
Seal (Notary Public	1	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative	r e(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more	e than

forms are submitted. Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

☐ Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): FASHT-009D	
Whereas, I, <u>J.T. Nakaoka</u> of <u>Los Angeles, California</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	•	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed o	n, and	
Whereas, FASHION 21, INC. of Los Angeles, California	herein referred to	
"assignee" whose mailing address is 2001 South Alameda Street, Lo	s Angeles, California 90058 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presaid assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the Unit interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unit the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use are of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Pater as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale	esents do sell, assign and transfer unto led States and the entire right, title and le United States, I hereby authorize and lited States Patent to said assignee, of led behoof; and for the use and behoof int may be granted, as fully and entirely	
Executed this day of PRI	, 2002,	
at 1.7. Nokbek A SSIATE	= 1	
J.T./Nakeoka	1///	
State of) SS:		
County of		
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of, 2002.		
Seal  (Notary Public)  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative	s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than	

☐ Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): FASHT-009D			
Whereas, I, <u>Do Won Chang</u> of <u>Beverly Hills, California</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on, and			
Whereas, FASHION 21, INC. of Los Angeles, California	herein referred to			
"assignee" whose mailing address is <u>2001 South Alameda Street, Los Angeles, California 90058</u> is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	·			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 2 no day of February, 2003,				
at	•			
Do Won Chang				
State of) SS:	<i></i>			
County of				
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of, 2002.				
Seal (Notani Bublic)				
(Notary Public)  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative one signature is required. See below.				

☐ Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

Send to Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

**RECORDED: 03/18/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013889 FRAME: 0920